office of the leteral Courts to

Attorney General of the Ltate of Ainnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and nerticularly by authority of Section 110, Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, do hereby constitute and amount John A. Pearson and Irving Frisch of St. Paul and Minneavolis, Ainnesota, respectively, as special attorneys in the Department of the Attorney General, to render legal services in the following cases:

STATE V. OLIVER IRON MINING COMPANY

STATE V. PROCTOR WATER AND LIGHT COMPANY

STATE V. DULUTH MISSABE AND NORTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY District Court File No. 74772

STATE V. DULUTH AND IRON HANGE RAILWAY COMPANY District Court File No. 74771

STATE V. SPIRIT LAKE TRANSFER RAILWAY COMPANY and such further service as the Attorney General may from time to time direct, for period commencing January 4, 1939, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 4th day of January, 1939.

STATE OF MINNESOTA S

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

We, John A. Pearson and Irving Frisch, do solemnly swear that we will support the constitution of the United States and of this state, and that we will faithfully discharge the duties of special attorneys in the Department of the Attorney General of the

Etate of Ilmorrota to the best of ow judgment and delity.
Lo Melo me God.

JMmy of and

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Ath dey of January, 1989.

Jew Es January Jung

Notary Public, Olmstead County, Minn. My commission expires

MAYES L'ANCEUT THE PERSON OF A PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T

8468